| BOX ASSIGNMENTS | 06- | 06-30-1998 | | DO NOT USE FOR TRADEMARKS | | |
|--|--|--|---|--|--|--|
| No.47.00.00 | | | ľ | idanii martii — martii daanii 2 il 18000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | |
| MRA 6.22.98 TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS | | İHİHİ | <u>117</u> | # 100 mm m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m m | | |
| SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT | TACHED OF ILLUMINATION | 749526 | ÆRΙ | EOF. | | |
| 1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART | Y(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S | 5)): | - | | | |
| | IPE | 2. Yuichi ERI | YAMA | | | |
| 3. Takashi UKACHI 5. | ري | 4. 6. | | | | |
| 5. 7. | 2 2 1998 😜 | 8. | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) | VEYING RARTY(IES) A | TTACHED? ∐YES [| ⊠NO | | | |
| \searrow_{p} | " (2). | | | | | |
| 2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) NAME: DSM N.V. | RECEIVING INTEREST | | | | | |
| INAIVIE. DOIVI IV.V. | | | | | | |
| ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1, 6411 | , TE Heerlen, THE NET | HERLANDS | | | | |
| ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRI | ESS(ES) ATTACHED? | □YES ⊠NO | | | | |
| 3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE | | | | | | |
| (Submit herewith only one doo | <u>cument</u> for recordation— | -multiple copies of sam | e Assigr | nment signed by differe | ent inventors is one | |
| document) ⊠ASSIGNMENT OF | XWHOLE □PAR | T INTEREST | EVEC | . DATE: May 21, 1998 | | |
| MASSIGIAMIEM LOL | MAHOLE MAH | II INTEREST | EXEC. | DATE: May 21, 1996 | | |
| | | | | | | |
| ☐ CHANGE OF NAME | VERIFIED TRANSLA | | | | | |
| SECURITY | MERGER OTH | | IE DAT | 50 0N 0501 40 4TO | | |
| EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE I ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATT | | DHEREWITH: (NOTE | IF DAT | ES ON DECLARATION | N AND | |
| | | IONAL CHEET(C) otto | ched? [| YES ⊠NO | | |
| ■ 4.5 APPL, NO.(5) OR PAT NO.(5) | | IUNAL OFFEILOLAIIA | | | | |
| 4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# | 1º INVEN | | | M# | 1# INVENTOR | |
| | | OR B. PATENT | | | 1# INVENTOR If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no | 1st INVEN | OR B. PATENT | | | 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 241388 | 1st INVENT if not in its Baba | FOR B. PATENT | NO(S) | M# 17.00 | 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V | 1st INVEN if not in its Baba Vhom Correspondence | B. PATENT I | NO(S) R INVOL | M# | if not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should | 1st INVEN if not in its Baba Vhom Correspondence | B. PATENT 6. NUMBE APPLNS | NO(S) R INVOL 3 1 + PA | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL | If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP | 1st INVEN if not in its Baba Vhom Correspondence | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT | R INVOL | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Vhom Correspondence I be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT | R INVOL | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL | If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Vhom Correspondence I be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT | R INVOL | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to W Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT | R INVOL | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 8 | If not in Item 1 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T | R INVOIS 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 | 1 581) | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T | R INVOL 3 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WY999 \$140700 0000000 0954876 C556 ATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 | Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 | 6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIUNDER ORD | R INVOL 31 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUADO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 21028 | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence be Mailed: | 6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T | R INVOL 31 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER **M999 **NOTON ON COMP 095-4871 C:551**ATTY DKT: PMS 241388 | Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 | 6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIUNDER ORD | R INVOL 31 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUADO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 21028 | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER **M999 **NOTON ON COMP 095-4871 C:551**ATTY DKT: PMS 241388 | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. | 6. NUMBE APPLNS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICIUNDER ORD | R INVOL 31 + PA OF FEE OTAL X FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUADO DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 21028 | 1 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WY991 ENGRON ON COSE 035-4371 C758 ATTY DKT: PMS 241388 MATTER NO. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not | R INVOIS 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 21028 CLIENT NO. | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WYSSI KNOWN NOW COSE 035-43716 EXTENSION OF COSE 035-43716 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not | R INVOIS 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS ENCY TO DER NO required | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1 21028 CLIENT NO. | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WYSSI ENGRICAL ADDRESS 035-4976 ETS. ATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a the original document. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total num | R INVOLS 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS I ENCY TO DER NO required | W# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 21028 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy bages including this | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER WYSSI ENGRICAL ADDRESS 035-4976 ETS. ATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a the original document. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total nun cover sheet, | R INVOLG 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS I ENCY TO DER NO required | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 21028 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy pages including this ents and document | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER EVISCH STATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a the original document. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total num | R INVOLG 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS I ENCY TO DER NO required | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 21028 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy pages including this ents and document | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER EVISSE ATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a the original document. Signature | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total nun cover sheet, | R INVOLG 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS I ENCY TO DER NO required | M# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUAD DEPOSIT ACCOUNT IN 21028 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy pages including this ents and document | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |
| A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) series code/serial no 09/048,978 241388 5. Name & Address of Party to V Concerning Document Should Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Intellectual Property Group 1100 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W NINTH FLOOR, EAST TOWER EVISCH STATTY DKT: 40 PMS 241388 MATTER NO. 9. STATEMENT AND SIGNATU To the best of my knowledge a the original document. | Ist INVEN If not in its Baba Whom Correspondence I be Mailed: D949-V9522 CLIENT REF. RE. and belief, the foregoing | 6. NUMBE APPLINS 7. AMOUNT ABOVE T 8. IF ABOVE INSUFFICI UNDER ORD dup. sheet not 10. Total nun cover sheet, (do not file du | R INVOLG 1 + PA OF FEE OTAL x FEE IS I ENCY TO DER NO required | W# LVED: TS = TOTAL E ENCLOSED: (Code 5 \$40 = \$40 MISSING OR INADEQUA D DEPOSIT ACCOUNT I 21028 CLIENT NO. and any attached copy bages including this ents and document er sheet) | 1 581) ATE CHARGE NUMBER: 03-3975 241388 MATTER NO. | |

FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAT-103A)

REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0679

Please return signed/recorded to: For Inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP Atty. Dkt. PMS 241388 D949-V9522 Intellectual Property Group USA Patent Appin. Client Ref. Ninth Floor, East Tower Sole or Joint 1100 New York Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20005-3918 **NONPROVISIONAL ASSIGNMENT NONPROVISIONAL** OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION In consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit: INSERT (1) Atsushi BABA (2) Yuichi ERIYAMA (3) Takashi UKACHI NAME(S) OF (4)INVENTOR(S) x box if continued on page 2 the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the undersigned who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto: INSERT DSM N.V. NAME(S) OF ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES) Het Overloon 1, 6411, TE Heerlen THE NETHERLANDS (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention and all applications including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting patents, known as TITLE OF LIQUID CURABLE RESIN COMPOSITION INVENTION for which the undersigned executed an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America: $NOTE \rightarrow \rightarrow$ (A) even date herewith (Complete (B) on line A, B and/or C) (C) in U.S. Appln. 09/048.978 March 27, 1998 filed No. AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legals representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred. NOTE $\rightarrow \dot{\rightarrow}$ The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LLP of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document. INVENTORS 1): Name: Atsushi BABA 2) Name: 3) Name: Takashi UKACHI 4) Name: Name: 5) Name: Name:

PAT-114 11/97

REEL: 9265 FRAME: 0680